

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2695/2023

Ashok Jain Son Of Shri Dev Karan Jain,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shubham Saini on behalf of Mr. Rajendra Singh Tanwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

15/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is not available today, he is out of town due to his personal reasons, so, the matter be deferred for some other day.
2. List this case on 24.04.2026.
3. It is made clear that no request of adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J